	09-19-2001	Docket No. <u>13DV14177</u>	
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	101849339	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	15. PTO
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ie THOMAS MATTHEW DC STEPHEN ANTHONY WI BARRY LYNN ALLMON Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Sep 7,</li> </ol>	DERFLEIN LTON 9/07/01 Yes No Merger Change of Name City: _S	nd address of receiving party(ies):         General Electric Company         Address:         Address:         Address:         One River Road         Schenectady       State: NY         Schenectady       Yes         ame(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes	
Sep 7, 2001 S 4. Application number(s) or pa	ep 7, 2001         atent number(s):         led together with a new application, the         01       Sep 7, 2001         b.(s)       B. Paint	Sep 7, 2001 atent No.(s)	
concerning document should b Name: General Electric (	be mailed:	No No No No No No No No No No	
Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neu	X Au	closed ithorized to be charged to deposit account account number: 07-0865	_
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> Sta Customer Number: 000	ote: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 45215 6111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	07-0000	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of a true copy of the original do <u>NATHAN D. HERK</u> Name of Person Signin	(AMP	e and correct and any attached copy is <u>hcp</u> <u>Jeptenda 7, 200</u> Date 3 no cover sheet. attachments and document 3	1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with	Commissioner of Faterito una		
1 6TON11 00000163 070865 099498	Washington, D.C. 20231		

9/00

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV14177
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge	receipt, I (	we)	
THOMAS MATTHEW DOERFLEIN		CINCINNAT	
STEPHEN ANTHONY WILTON	of	CINCINNAT	
BARRY LYNN ALLMON	of	MAINEVILI	
	of		
	of of		
I and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Com			
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpor terest in and to the improvements in:			
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUPPORTING ROT	OR ASSEN	BLIES DUR	NG UNPALANODO
vented by me (us), as described in the application for United St atent	ates		
Image: state of the state			
Atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed,	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or broceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all
Atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed,	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or broceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all
Atent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.:, filed,	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or broceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all
atent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or broceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees in all lawful papers, execute all ything possible to aid said
attent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or broceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all
atent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said by patents on s agree that on d Company or foroceeding, sig nerally do even ar patent protect Mathiew 1 S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all Mathematication DOEKFLEIN
atent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope	ne filing of said by patents on s agree that on d Company or foroceeding, sig nerally do even ar patent protect Mathiew 1 S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all Mathematication DOEKFLEIN
atent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an assigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope MAL Y THOMAS	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or foroceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect MATTHEW S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all DOEKFLEIN
atent	and all cou Iting from th to issue an assigns and cate to said any legal p ths and ger force prope MAL Y THOMAS	ne filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or foroceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect MATTHEW S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all DOEKFLEIN
attent	and all coulting from the to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal paths and ger force properties of the total structure of total structure of the total structure of total structure	e filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or proceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect MATTHEW S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all MANA DOEKFLEIN e me personally came the y known as the individual ecuted the same of his/her
atent	and all coulting from the to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal part force proper may and the total structure of total struc	e filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or proceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect MATTHEW S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees an all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all MANA DOEKFLEIN e me personally came the y known as the individual ecuted the same of his/her
Attent	and all coulting from the to issue an issigns and cate to said any legal part force proper may and the total structure of total struc	e filing of said ny patents on s agree that on d Company or proceeding, sig nerally do even er patent protect MATTHEW S MATTHEW	United States application, and said improvements or resulting request and without further ts representatives or nominees in all lawful papers, execute all othing possible to aid said stion for said improvements in all DOEKFLEIN

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 13DV14177
Date Stephen Anthony WILT	than Will-
State of <u>OHIO</u> ) SS:	
County of HAMILTON )	
This <u>1</u> th day of <u>cepternber</u> 2001, b the above-named <u>STEPHEN ANTHONY WILTON</u> to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the
MARIE M. FEHLMarieNotary Public, State of OhioMarieSealMy Commission Expires December 2, 2004(Notary)	n. Jeal Public)
SEPT 7, 2001 Date BARRY LYNN ALLMON	m
State of OHIO) SS:	
County of <u>HAMILTON</u> ) This <u>1</u> <u>M</u> day of <u>Aeptember</u> , <u>2001</u> , be the above-named <u>BARRY LYNN ALLMON</u> to me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came personally known as the that he/she executed the
MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio Seal My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary F	
Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
County of) Thisday of, b the above-namedto me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came personally known as the e that he/she executed the
Seal (Notary	Public)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/07/2001**